PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Drake Julstrom	10/08/2009
Timothy Scott Monroe	10/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Etymotic Research, Inc.
Street Address:	61 Martin Lane
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12576036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: eciner@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Rushman/E.Ciner

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison
Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00600-21307US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Rushman

Total Attachments: 4

source=21307US02Assign110209#page1.tif source=21307US02Assign110209#page2.tif source=21307US02Assign110209#page3.tif

PATENT S01004121 REEL: 023457 FRAME: 0948

12576036

∴H 540 00

source=21307US02Assign110209#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023457 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

File No.:

21307US02

Serial No.:12/576,036

Filing Date:October 8, 2009

Inventors:

Stephen Drake Julstrom, 5536 N. Lowell Ave., Chicago, IL 60630

Timothy Scott Monroe, 97 S. Cedarcrest Drive, Schaumburg, IL 60193

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to Etymotic Research, Inc., an Illinois corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "MAGNETICALLY COUPLED BATTERY CHARGING SYSTEM" and identified as File No. 21307US02, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such

PATENT REEL: 023457 FRAME: 0950 applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

inventor's signature;	Date:
Stephen Drake J	fulstrom
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	도통이 발발되고 있으로 보면 하는 것이 되었다. 보는 보다 보고 있는 것이 되었다.
Withhamad Lon	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION RELOW IS EAR USE ON	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	LEAT DESCRIPTION OF A WOLARY
Inventor's signature: Maple 9	Institute Date: 0 d. 3,2009
Stephen Drake J	
State of 126 TNOIS	
State of 126 7Nois County of 600K	
	, 20 <u>05</u> , before me personally came the above named
This day of Colober	$20\underline{\cancel{49}}$, before me personally came the above named
Mushen DRAKE 3	to me personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, voor his/her own free will for the purposes the state of	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same herein set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)
	(Notary Public)
mannen of Al SEAL	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MANJULA J. DOSHI MANJULA J. TOSHI MANJULA STATE OF ILLINOIS	
MANJULA STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 05/08/2013	~ 3 ~

m, onto a premiumo.		Date:	
	Timothy Scott Monroe		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	and the second s
	Signature		
Printed Name of Wit	ness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
Printed Name of Wit	ness		
	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG		
Inventor's signature:	Timothy Scott, N. Timothy Scott Monroe		
Inventor's signature:	Timothy Scott, W Timothy Scott Monroe		
Inventor's signature: State of	Timothy Scott Monroe SS:	Immor Date: 10	8-200
Inventor's signature: State of	Timothy Scott, M Timothy Scott Monroe SS: Ch. Colobar , 2009, b	efore me personally ca	me the above nam
Inventor's signature: State of	Timothy Scott, Monroe SS: SS: Colombo (2009, b) Scott Monroe tegoing assignment, who acknowled the purposes therein set for	efore me personally ca o me personally known edged to me that he/sh	me the above name as the individual e executed the same
Inventor's signature: State of	Timothy Scott Monroe SS: SS: Color , 2029, b Color Monroe tegoing assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set for	efore me personally ca o me personally known edged to me that he/sh oth.	me the above name as the individual executed the san
Inventor's signature: State of	Timothy Scott, Monroe SS: SS: Colombo (2009, b) Scott Monroe tegoing assignment, who acknowled the purposes therein set for	efore me personally ca o me personally known edged to me that he/sh oth.	me the above name as the individual executed the sar

PATENT REEL: 023457 FRAME: 0953

and the second of the second o

RECORDED: 11/02/2009